
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0152 Name: FM - • Contract for Mobile Source Air Pollution
Reduction Review

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:2/6/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/21/2023 2/21/2023

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute a contract amendment to
Contract ML16017 for Local Government Match Program funding with the Mobile Source Air Pollution
Reduction Review Committee through the South Coast Air Quality Management District to extend the
term of the contract to May 4, 2029.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Financial Management

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 022123-C-5sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council2/21/2023 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

